
Expenditure Budget  Vol. I, 2008-2009 17

STATEMENT 6
STATEMENT OF OTHER SUBSIDIES

(In crores of Rupees)

PARTICULARS Budget  2007-2008 Revised 2007-2008 Budget  2008-2009

1. Grant to NAFED for MIS/PSS
2. Subsidy for operations of Haj Charters
3. Subsidy on maintenance of buffer stock of sugar
4. Payments to STC for loss on edible oil imports
5. Subsidy to Shipyards

5.01 Cochin Shipyard Ltd.
5.02 Hindustan Shipyard Ltd.
5.03 Non-Central PSU Shipyards and Private

Sector Shipyard
6. Subsidy for Helicopter services in North Eastern

Region
7. Subsidy to Assam Gas Project
8. Compensation for exchange loss

8.01 National Housing Bank
8.02 Exchange loss under NRI Bond Scheme

9. Debt Relief Scheme for Borrowers in J & K
10. Guarantee Fee Subsidy

10.01 Hindustan Steelworks Construction Ltd.
10.02 Bharat Refractories Ltd.
10.03 MECON Ltd. for waiver of guarantee fee

11. Write-off of loans
11.01 HFCL, MFL, FACT, FCI & PDIL

12. Subsidy to Jute Corporation of India towards Market
Operation

13. Procurement of Cotton by Cotton Corporation of
India under Price Support

14. Reimbursement of Internal Transport and freight
charges to sugar factories on export shipment of
sugar

15. Subsidy to public sector general insurance
companies

16. Subsidy on agricultural credit
17. Assistance to National Ship Design and Research

Centre
18. Reimbursement of losses to STC etc. for supply of

essential commodities
TOTAL- OTHER SUBSIDIES

260.00 760.00 500.00
374.00 513.87 413.00
35.00 350.00 350.00
0.01 0.01 0.01

305.69 192.33 230.01
120.00 120.00 120.00
53.69 44.33 50.01

132.00 28.00 60.00

25.00 25.00 25.00
0.01 0.01 0.01
7.43 6.17 37.16
6.93 5.67 36.66
0.50 0.50 0.50
0.02 0.02 0.02
8.89 ... ...
6.60 ... ...
0.54 ... ...
1.75 ... ...
0.01 0.01 0.01
0.01 0.01 0.01

30.00 30.00 30.00

170.00 65.35 149.00

30.00 150.00 300.00

45.00 20.00 25.00
... 37.26 ...

3.80 3.80 3.80

... 2.00 1.05
1294.86 2155.83 2064.07

http://indiabudget.nic.in


